

Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

M R Bangur Hospital & M R Bangur Super Speciality Hospital

241 & 249 Desh Pran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata - 700033

 $www.mrbangurhospital.gov.org\ Email: supdt_mrbh@wbhealth.gov.in, \ districthospitalspg@gmail.com$

Memo No: MRBH / 1144

Date: 21/96/22

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

E-Tender Ref. Number: MRBH/1114 Dated 16.06.2022 & Tender Id - 2022_HFW_385626_1 (Tender for Printing & Supply of IEC)

In partial modification of the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) bearing memo no. MRBH/1114 Dated 16.06.2022 and published in wbtenders.gov.in, the following additions and alterations are being made. The rest will remain unchanged.

- 01. Annexure II: All the 75 GSM in the GSM column of 'Specification for Printing of Different Items' to be read as 80 GSM.
- 02. Annexure II: Sl No 2 Type of paper is to be read as "Conquest"
- 03. Annexure II: Sl No 36 No. Of page 300
- 04. Annexure II:

SI No	Туре	GSM	Size	Print side	Type of paper	Unit (Pad/Book) with numbering	Description
39	Vinyl Printing	120 micron		Single	Self adhesive		Per square ft, INKJET quality,As per sample
42	Flex Banner	280 GSM		Single	Star Flex	Per Sq Ft	Color Printing

- 05. Bidding in all items in the Financial Bid (BoQ) is mandatory. Putting "0" (Zero) in the price column of BoQ will be considered as bidder is agreed to supply the item free of cost.
- 06. Bidders have to submit samples of all items mentioning serial number within 03 days after opening of Technical Bid. Any deviation or non-satisfaction of TIA in respect of quality may lead to disqualification of the bidder at technical evaluation level.

Superintendent

M R Bangur Hospital, Kolkata

Date : 21 06 22

Memo No. MRBH/1144

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) The Director of Health Services, GoWB.
- 2) The District Magistrate, South 24 Prgs.
- 3) The Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Prgs.
- 4) All members of the Tender Committee of M R Bangur Hospital.

Superintendent\
M R Bangur Hospital, Kolkata